



**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 6,
TO 2005 ASSEMBLY BILL 521**

November 30, 2005 - Offered by JOINT COMMITTEE ON FINANCE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 23, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9 and substitute:

3 **"SECTION 25d.** 48.415 (10) (a) of the statutes is amended to read:

4 48.415 **(10)** (a) That the child who is the subject of the petition has been
5 adjudged to be in need of protection or services under s. 48.13 (2), (3) ~~or, (3m),~~ (10),
6 or (10m); or that the child who is the subject of the petition was born after the filing
7 of a petition under this subsection whose subject is a sibling of the child.

8 **SECTION 25g.** 48.415 (10) (b) of the statutes is amended to read:

9 48.415 **(10)** (b) That, within 3 years prior to the date the court adjudged the
10 ~~child who is the subject of the petition~~ to be in need of protection or services as
11 specified in par. (a) or, in the case of a child born after the filing of a petition as
12 specified in par. (a), within 3 years prior to the date of birth of the child, a court has
13 ordered the termination of parental rights with respect to another child of the person

1 whose parental rights are sought to be terminated on one or more of the grounds
2 specified in this section.”.

3 **2.** Page 49, line 3: delete “entered” and substitute “granted”.

4 **3.** Page 49, line 4: after “(a)” insert “and (b)”.

5 **4.** Page 49, line 9: delete “created” and substitute “affected”.

6 **(END)**